
Leinbach’s Shlppensburg
Produce Auction

Shippensburg, PA
Average Prices Of #1 Produce

Sept. 30, Oct. 5, 1999
Price Difference* are Quality, Size or

Day*
Open 10 a.m.

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: DELICIOUS 2.00-6.00,

CORTLAND, MACINTOSH, SMOKE-
HOUSE 2.00-4.00 ‘A BU.

BEANS: GREEN AND YELLOW
5.00-10.00. BOTH 'A BU.

BEETS: TOPPED 4.00-6.00 'A BU.
BROCCOLI: 3.00-6.50 BU.
CABBAGE: 2.004.50 50 LBS.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LROE.

.25-1.00.
GRAPES: 6.0010.00 ‘A BU.
NECTARINES: 3.00550 Vi BU.
ORNAMENTALS: HOWDEN FACE

PUMPKINS .504.75; INDIAN CORN
LRGE. 503.25; GOURDS 2.008.00 Vi
BU.; BABY PAMS .35-1.05 EACH;
JACK-B-LITTLES 55012.00 'A BU.

PEACHES: 2.00750 Vi BU.
PEARS: 35012.00 'A BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN BELL 4.007.00

BU.; RED 7.009.00 BU.; HOT 2.00450
‘A BU.

PICKLES: 3.0011.00 'A BU.
PUMPKINS: NECK 502.25.

HEAVY DUTY FIBERGLASS GATES

CIS! Prices
■HHPMNM 8 ' - $63

l0’' s7°

Contact Your Nearest Dealer:
Paul B. Zimmerman, Inc -50Woodcorner Rd Ephrala PA 717-738-7350
John A Zook- Rl 30 Gap PA
Zook's Farm Store-Honey Brook, PA
GideonK. King - Elam Road, Kmzer, PA
D&J Farm Store - Hess Road Quarryviile PA
Zimmerman Farm Service - Bethel PA 717-933-4114
Huber's Animal Health - Myerstown PA 717-866-2246
Umbergera of Fontana - Rt 322, Annville, PA 717-867 5161
Pleasant Valley Store, Sproul Rd ,Kirkwood, PA
David S. King - Railroad St, Myerstown, PA 717-866-6556

MBLKWMMTm
Lanco Dairy Farmers Co-Op Inc.

needs 20Q more d<nry farmers to
help grow out new contracts. We
are run by a local non-salaned
board. We do not take equity out
ofyour check. We have 6 excellent
local haulers in Lancaster, Chester,
Lebanon, Berks, Centre, Dauphin
and Eastern Md.
New 30 Day Contracts

Let us showyou how to take control
ofyour milk supply with a better
bottom line.

For more information, call
410-658-7532, 717-367-9302,

717-933-6808
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SWEET CORN: 1.002.25 DOZ.
SQUASH: WINTER 5.0012.00 BU.
TOMATOES: RED 6.0022.00, YEL-

LOW 10.0012.00.
ZUCCHINI: 3.007.00 'A BU.
FLOWERS: MUMS 1.00-22.00;

PERENNIALS 50350 EACH;PANSIES
3.00550 FLAT.

NURSERY STOCK: SMALL TREES
1.0020.00.

SALE DAYS TUBS. AND THURS., 10
A.M.

Phlla. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 07-OCT-99
Provided by; Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 42-68
NA-FVOSS
MISC HERBS —ANISE; 2/3 cuts NJ

24s 10.00 —ARRUGULA: 4/5 buerts
bchd NJ 24s 8.0010.00 mostly 8.00 some
7.00ctns bchd FL7.008.00 —BASIL: erts
bchd NJ 15s 12.0013.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS
12s 12.0013.00—CELERIAC (CELERY

ROOT): 20 lb erts Ise CD 12.00
CHERVIL: 1 kg ctns bchdIS 12s 17.00
CHIVES; 1 kg ctns bchd IS 18.00
CILANTRO: 4/5 buerts bchd NJ 30s
8.0010.00 mostly 8.00OH 30s 8.0010.00

David S. King
Iron Worker

Manufacturer of
Church Bench
folding hinges.

SCOTCHMAN BEWO
CIRCULAR COLD SAW
Check Us For Used

Iron Workers
Selling;

Scotchman Uni-
’ Hydra and Mubea

.1 HYDRA
JNWORKER
120 TONS

tf&'tlo

V'
873 South Railroad Street,

Myerstown, PA 17067
717-860-6566

V 5 buats lie NJ 8.00-10.00 ctns Ise OH
8.00-10.00 —DILL: ctns bchd NJ 24s
7.00- 10.00mostly 8.00 OH 24s 8.00-10.00
—DRY ESCHALLOT: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
HORSERADISH: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —MARJORAM: 1
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 —MINT: 1 kg
*ns bchd IS 12s 10.00 —OREGANO: I
kg ctns bchd IS 125'13.00ctns bchd FL 16s
7.00 —ROSEMARY: I kg ctns bchd IS
12s 12.00-13.00ctns bchd FL 16s 7.00
SAGE; I kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 ctns
bchd FL 16s 7.00 —TARRAGON: ctns
bchd FL 16s 7.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
17.00THYME: ctns bchd FL 16s 7.00 I
eg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 ---

WATERCRESS: ctns bchd WV 12s 7.00
24s 1030-11.00 mostly 11.00

Morrison Cove
Produce Auction

Rowing Spring, h.
October 5 & 7

Report Supplied By Auction
APPLES: 230-530 % BU.
BEANS: GREEN 7.50-8.00 'h BU.
CABBAGE: 6.00-7.00 SO LBS.
CANTALOPES: .60.
CIDER: 2.20-2.60 GAL.
CUCUMBERS: 630-9.00 BU.
ONIONS: SPANISH 11.00 50 LBS.
PEARS: 7309.00 % BU.
PEPPERS: RED SM. TO LRGE.

3.006.00; GREEN SM. TO LRGE.
2.00430 'A BU.; HOT 1.003.50 '/> BU.

POTATOES: WHITE 6.25-7.00 50
LBS.; RED 5.00630 50 LBS.

PUMPKINS: NECK .501.23.
RED BEETS: 2.005.00 'A BU.
SQUASH: ACORN 3304.75 ‘A BU.;

BUTTERNUT 1003.00 ‘A BU.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRGE.

3.009.00.
FLOWERS: MUMS .607.75.
ORNAMENTALS: GOURDS 1.00330

Vi BU.; GOOSE GOURDS .75-1.75;
JACK-B-LITTLES 4.007.00 'A BU.;
BABY PAMS 35 .65; INDIAN CORN
301.73, FINGERS .25 .75.

HAY, STRAW
& GRAIN

SALE
Every Thursday

at 12 NOON
Vintage Sales
Stables. Inc.

(Rt. 30,10 miles east
of Lancaster

in Paradise, PA)
For info.
(717)442-4181 bus.
(610) 458-8518 home

Carlisle
Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

October 5, 1999
Report Supplied By Auction

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: STEERS
CHOICE 1050-1475 LBS. 65.50-6830;
SELECT AND CHOICE 1500-1700LBS.
57.00- SELECT AND LOW
CHOICE 950-1485 LBS. 57.75-65.00;
HOLSTEINS CHOICE 55.00-60.00;
SELECT 51.00-54.75.

HEIFERS: CHOICE 63.50-68.00;
SELECT AND LOW CHOICE
58.75-63.00; COUPLE LOW DRESSING
DOWN TO 51.00.

COWS: BREAKERS 38.75-45.00;
BONERS 35.00-40.75; LEAN
31.00- LOW DRESSING UGHTS
DOWN TO 28.00; SHELLY 27.00 AND
DOWN.

BULLS: YO#l 1500-1800 LBS.
47.0049.00; YG#2 2 HEAD 8602130
LBS. 32.00-3830.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS 400-850
LBS. 69.0077.00, HOLSTEINS/DAIRY
TYPES 58.0066.00; HEIFERS 400600
LBS. 63.00-75.00, 650-950 LBS.
50.50-65.00; CALVES. VEALERS
CHOICE 150180 LBS. 70.00-85.00;
RETURNING TO THE FARM, HOLS-
TEIN BULLS #1 93-125 LBS.
94.00118.00; HOLSTEIN BULLS *2
95-140 LBS. 75.0091.00; HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS «l 90125LBS. 270.00310.00,
#2 70140 LBS. 150.00210.00; BEEF X
BULLS 90125 LBS. 100.0014230;
BEEF X HEIFERS 90-120 LBS.
90.00101.00.

SWINE: HOGS US#l-3 220270LBS.
33.25-35.00; BOARS, ALL WEIGHTS,
5.0015.00; SOWS US#l-3 300500 LBS.
21.00- THIN/WEAK/ROUGH
20.00AND DOWN; FEEDER PIGS BY
THE HEAD, 15-40 LBS. 17.0018.00.

OOA'.S: BY THE HEAD. FANCY
KIDS 61.0080.00; FLESHY KIDS
37.00- SMALL/THIN KIDS
5.0036.00; NANNIES AND MEDIUM
BILLIES 53.0089.00.

LAMBS: GOOD AND CHOICE 60130
LBS. 62.0080.00.

SHEEP: ALL WEIGHTS 43.0046.00.
SALE EVERY TUBS. 3 P.M. FOR

RABBITS. POULTRY AND EGOS; 6:30
P.M. FOR LIVESTOCK, STARTING
WITH CALVES; SPECIAL FED
CATTLE SALE TUBS.,OCT. 19;STATE
GRADED FEEDER PIG SALES FRI.,
OCT. S AND 22; SPECIAL FEEDER
CATTLE SALE TUBS., OCT. 19,
ALREADY CONSIGNED FOR OCT. 19
FEEDERSALE: 20 HEAD BLACK BAL-
DIES 430-630 LB. STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS. PEN LOTS OF CATTLE SOLD IN
ORDER RECEIVED; EARLYBIRD
PENS CLOSE TUBS. 2 P.M.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, h.
October 4, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE: 189.
STEERS CHOICE 64.0048.00; GOOD

61.0044.00.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 63.00-67.00;

GOOD 60.0043.00.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 9, 1999-AIS

COWS; UTILITY A COMMERCIAL
35.00-41.00, CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 15.00-34.00.

BULLOCKS: GOOD A CHOICE
43.50-50.50.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1
39.00-45.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
58.00-84.00; BULLS 52.00-79.00; HEIF-
ERS 45.00-68.00.

CALVES: 148. PRIME. NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE 72.00-81.00; GOOD
57.00- STANDARD 12.00-35.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
45.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-130 LBS. 120.00-230.00.

HOGS: 240. US NO. 1-2 38.00-40.50;
US NO. 1-3 36.50-38.00.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 21.00-29.00.
BOARS: 6.00-18.00.
FEEDER PIGS; 17 HEAD. US#l&3

20-50 LBS. 9.00-23.00.
SHEEP: 53. CHOICE LAMBS

75.00-80.00,GOOD LAMBS 70.00-75.00,
SLAUGHTER EWES 26.00-39.00.

GOATS; 24.00-99.00.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
October 5, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
HOLSTEIN STEERS: CHOICE 2-3

58.25, SELECT 1-3 55.00-75.00; STAN-
DARD 1-2 49.25.

COWS: BREAKERS 75-80% LEAN
38.25- BONERS 80-85% LEAN
36.25- LEAN 85-90% LEAN
35.00- SHELLS DOWN TO
26.50-35.75.

BULLOCKS: CHOICE 2-3
33.75-34.75.

BULLS: YO#l 2220 LBS. 49.25; YG#2
1305-1640 LBS. 43.00-45.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: HOLSTEINS
295-370 LBS. 51.00; HEREFORDS 527
LBS. 58.75.

CALVES: STANDARD AND GOOD
90-100LBS. 50.00-58.00; UTIUTY70-80
LBS. 18.00-27.00.

FARM CALVES: #1 95-115 LBS.
100.00- #2 95-115 LBS.

68.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1
#2 67.50-182.00.

HOGS: 45-54% LEAN 270 LBS. 34.75.
SOWS: US# 1-3 505-600 LBS.

24.00-
BOARS: 250 LBS. .07, 480 LBS. .05.
GOATS: MEDIUM 43.00.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stabler

New Holland, Pa.
Monday, October 4, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
201 HEAD. MARKET STEADY.
WORK HORSES **5.00-1375.00.
DRIVING HORSES 5*5.00-11*5.00.
RIDING HORSES 485.00-925.00.
BETTER HORSES 1050.00-1300.00.
PONIES 140.00-425.00.
LARGE PONIES 660.00-7*3.00.
COLTS 1*3.00410.00.
REGISTERED COLTS 625.00-700.00.


